DATASHEET
EMI/EMC Products  |  Data sheets  | February 2025                                     www.emisglobal.com   Page 1
Approvals & Compliances
Applications:
UPS/Inverters.
Industrial Applications
Frequency Convertors
Medical Equipment

@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2232-1-4 E108192-1 SMF2232P-1-4 E115175-1 1 0.37 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232-1-5 E108192-2 SMF2232P-1-5 E115176-1 1 0.37 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232-3-4 E108193-1 SMF2232P-3-4 E115177-1 3 0.37 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232-3-5 E108193-2 SMF2232P-3-5 E115178-1 3 0.37 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232-6-4 E108194-1 SMF2232P-6-4 E115179-1 6 0.37 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232-6-5 E108194-2 SMF2232P-6-5 E115180-1 6 0.37 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232-10-4 E108195-1 SMF2232P-10-4 E115181-1 10 0.37 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232-10-5 E108195-2 SMF2232P-10-5 E115182-1 10 0.37 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232-10-1 E108195-3 SMF2232P-10-1 E115183-1 10 0.37 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232-12-4 E108196-1 SMF2232P-12-4 E115184-1 12 0.37 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232-12-5 E108196-2 SMF2232P-12-5 E115185-1 12 0.37 13.5 - -5 700
SMF2232-12-1 E108196-3 SMF2232P-12-1 E115186-1 12 0.37 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232-16-4 E108197-1 SMF2232P-16-4 E115187-1 16 0.37 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232-16-5 E108197-2 SMF2232P-16-5 E115188-1 16 0.37 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232-16-1 E108197-3 SMF2232P-16-1 E115189-1 16 0.37 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232-16S-1 E111153-1 SMF2232P-16S-1 E115290-1 16 0.37 5 - - -1 1000
SMF2232-25-1 E108198-1 SMF2232P-25-1 E115190-1 25 0.37 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232-36-1 E108199-1 SMF2232P-36-1 E115191-1 36 0.37 13.5 - - -1 1000
EMI/EMC Products   |  Data sheets  |  February 2025                                 www.emisglobal.com   Page 2
Technical Specifications:
Ordering Information
EMI/EMC Products  | Data sheets | February 2025                             www.emisglobal.com Page 3
Safety Version
Model Number Part
Number Model Number Part
Number
Current
Rating
@40°C(A)
Leakage
Current
@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2232S-1-4 E108200-1 SMF2232SP-1-4 E115192-1 1 0.05 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232S-1-5 E108200-2 SMF2232SP-1-5 E115193-1 1 0.05 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232S-3-4 E108231-1 SMF2232SP-3-4 E115194-1 3 0.05 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232S-3-5 E108231-2 SMF2232SP-3-5 E115195-1 3 0.05 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232S-6-4 E108232-1 SMF2232SP-6-4 E115196-1 6 0.05 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232S-6-5 E108232-2 SMF2232SP-6-5 E115197-1 6 0.05 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232S-10-4 E108233-1 SMF2232SP-10-4 E115198-1 10 0.05 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232S-10-5 E108233-2 SMF2232SP-10-5 E115199-1 10 0.05 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232S-10-1 E108233-3 SMF2232SP-10-1 E115200-1 10 0.05 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232S-12-4 E108234-1 SMF2232SP-12-4 E115201-1 12 0.05 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232S-12-5 E108234-2 SMF2232SP-12-5 E115202-1 12 0.05 13.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232S-12-1 E108234-3 SMF2232SP-12-1 E115203-1 12 0.05 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232S-16-4 E108235-1 SMF2232SP-16-4 E115204-1 16 0.05 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232S-16-5 E108235-2 SMF2232SP-16-5 E115205-1 16 0.05 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232S-16-1 E108235-3 SMF2232SP-16-1 E115206-1 16 0.05 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232S-25-1 E108236-1 SMF2232SP-25-1 E115207-1 25 0.05 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232S-36-1 E108237-1 SMF2232SP-36-1 E115208-1 36 0.05 13.5 - - -1 1000
Medical Version
Model Number Part
Number Model Number Part
Number
Current
Rating
@40°C(A)
Leakage
Current
@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2232M-1-4 E108238-1 SMF2232MP-1-4 E115209-1 1 0 2.5 -4 - - 200
SMF2232M-1-5 E108238-2 SMF2232MP-1-5 E115210-1 1 0 2.5 - -5 - 200
SMF2232M-3-4 E108239-1 SMF2232MP-3-4 E115211-1 3 0 2.5 -4 - - 250
SMF2232M-3-5 E108239-2 SMF2232MP-3-5 E115212-1 3 0 2.5 - -5 - 250
SMF2232M-6-4 E108240-1 SMF2232MP-6-4 E115213-1 6 0 3.5 -4 - - 450
SMF2232M-6-5 E108240-2 SMF2232MP-6-5 E115214-1 6 0 3.5 - -5 - 450
SMF2232M-10-4 E108241-1 SMF2232MP-10-4 E115215-1 10 0 9.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232M-10-5 E108241-2 SMF2232MP-10-5 E115216-1 10 0 9.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232M-10-1 E108241-3 SMF2232MP-10-1 E115217-1 10 0 9.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232M-12-4 E108242-1 SMF2232MP-12-4 E115218-1 12 0 13.5 -4 - - 700
SMF2232M-12-5 E108242-2 SMF2232MP-12-5 E115219-1 12 0 13.5 - -5 - 700
SMF2232M-12-1 E108242-3 SMF2232MP-12-1 E115220-1 12 0 13.5 - - -1 700
SMF2232M-16-4 E108243-1 SMF2232MP-16-4 E115221-1 16 0 10 -4 - - 1000
SMF2232M-16-5 E108243-2 SMF2232MP-16-5 E115222-1 16 0 10 - -5 - 1000
SMF2232M-16-1 E108243-3 SMF2232MP-16-1 E115223-1 16 0 10 - - -1 1000
SMF2232M-25-1 E108256-1 SMF2232MP-25-1 E115224-1 25 0 12 - - -1 1000
SMF2232M-36-1 E108257-1 SMF2232MP-36-1 E115225-1 36 0 13.5 - - -1 1000
EMI/EMC Products  | Data sheets | February 2025                            www.emisglobal.com Page 4
Enhanced Version
Model Number Part
Number Model Number Part
Number
Current
Rating
@40°C(A)
Leakage
Current
@250
VAC/50Hz
(mA)
Power loss
@25°C /
50Hz (W)
Termination
Min.Weight
 (g)
SMF2232N-1-4 E108258-1 SMF2232NP-1-4 E115226-1 1 3.69 2.5 -4 - 200
SMF2232N-3-4 E108259-1 SMF2232NP-3-4 E115227-1 3 3.69 2.5 -4 - 250
SMF2232N-6-4 E108260-1 SMF2232NP-6-4 E115228-1 6 3.69 3.5 -4 - 450
SMF2232N-10-4 E108261-1 SMF2232NP-10-4 E115229-1 10 3.69 9.5 -4 - 670
SMF2232N-10-1 E108261-2 SMF2232NP-10-1 E115230-1 10 3.69 9.5 - -1 670
SMF2232N-12-4 E108262-1 SMF2232NP-12-4 E115231-1 12 3.69 13.5 -4 - 670
SMF2232N-12-1 E108262-2 SMF2232NP-12-1 E115232-1 12 3.69 13.5 - -1 670
SMF2232N-16-4 E108263-1 SMF2232NP-16-4 E115233-1 16 3.69 10 -4 - 1000
SMF2232N-16-1 E108263-2 SMF2232NP-16-1 E115234-1 16 3.69 10 - -1 1000
SMF2232N-25-1 E108264-1 SMF2232NP-25-1 E115235-1 25 3.69 12 - -1 1000
SMF2232N-36-1 E108265-1 SMF2232NP-36-1 E115236-1 36 2.6 13.5 - -1 1000
Note: Maximum leakage current is according to IEC 60939-3 under normal AC operating conditions. The worst leakage current
could double the value if the neutral is interrupted.
For surge pulse protection, please add P (e.g. SMF2232P-10-04, SMF2232MP-20-4).
Insertion Loss :